## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:   Bill Request or	Date of Request: 5/13/24 Resolution Request	
1. Type of Request:		
	ement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment	
	•	
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppleme	ental DRMC Change	
Other:		
2. Title: (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>na</u> acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municip	me of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant al code change, supplemental request, etc.)	
District (MHFD) to revise the requirements for construction a	Control District (UDFCD) doing business as Mile High Flood and the management of project funds. There is no change to the mage, habitat, water quality, and recreation improvements in Weir 2474080-05 [202055100-05]).	
3. Requesting Agency: Department of Transportation & Infras	tructure	
4. Contact Person:		
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert)	Contact person for council members or mayor-council	
Name: Ashlee Grace	Name: Nick Williams	
Email: Ashlee.Grace@denvergov.org	Email: nicholas.williams@denvergov.org	
revises the requirements for construction and fund management.	Attach executive summary if more space needed: This amendment There is no change to the dollar amount or term. The improvements wements in Weir Gulch from the South Platte River to 8th Avenue.  McGrath	
<b>7. City Council District:</b> District 3		
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**		
Key Contract Terms		
To be completed by M	ayor's Legislative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:	

<b>Type of Cont</b>	tract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property): IGA	
Vendor/Cont	tractor Name (including any dba's):	Urban Drainage and Flood Contro	ol District dba Mile High Flood District	
Contract con	atrol number (legacy and new): DOT	I- 202474080-05 [202055100-05]		
Location: Dis	strict 3			
Is this a new	contract?	an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🗌 N	o If yes, how many? 5	
Contract Ter change in ter		, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>s</u>	amended dates): 8/12/20-12/31/25 (no	
Contract Am	nount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract to	otal): \$22,400,000	
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)	
	\$22,400,000	N/A	\$22,400,000	
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
	8/12/20-12/31/25	N/A	8/12/20-12/31/25	
South Platte R Was this cont	River to 8th Avenue.  tractor selected by competitive process  tractor provided these services to the	ess? N/A. IGA	creation improvements in Weir Gulch from the	
Source of fun	nds: 72701/5061100/PF706/PRJ-1000	3178		
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A				
WBE/MBE/I	OBE commitments (construction, des	ign, Airport concession contracts	e): N/A. IGA	
Who are the	subcontractors to this contract? N/A	A. IGA		
	To be co	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:	
Resolution/Bi			Entered:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dute	11 1 1 1 1 1 <del> </del>	